

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**  
**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 146 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 4156 OF 2022**

Jaitun Shahnawaj Shaikh & Ors.

...Petitioners

**Vs.**

Afroz Yakub Shaikh

...Respondent

-----  
Mr. Amol Joshi i/by Umesh Kumar for the Petitioners.  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 26TH MARCH, 2025**

**P.C.:-**

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that the Petition has been duly served on the Respondent, however, requests the matter be stood over to enable him to submit an Affidavit of Service.

2. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**