

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 146 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 4156 OF 2022

Jaitun Shahnawaj Shaikh And 5 Ors ...PETITIONER

V/S

Afroz Yakub Shaikh And Noorjahan Isamuddin.RESPONDENT
Shaikh (deceased)

None present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)